
D
ra

ft 
#3

 o
f F

ile
 K

W
A

/P
H

C
/Q

/D
B

/T
en

de
r 

N
ot

ic
e/

20
21

-2
2 

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 S
up

er
in

te
nd

in
g 

E
ng

in
ee

r 
on

 0
5-

Ju
n-

20
21

 0
4:

59
 P

M
 -

 P
ag

e 
1

No. KWA/PHC/Q/DB -Tender Notice/2021-22                                  Dated: 05-06-2021

   The Superintending Engineer, P.H.Circle, Kerala Water Authority, Kollam invites competitive Tenders on

behalf of the Managing Director, Kerala Water Authority from experienced, technically and financially

sound reputed bidders/ Experienced firms fulfilling eligibility criteria as described in the Bid documents for

the following tender.

Re-Tender

No.

Name of Tender and

Brief Description of

work

PAC

Amount

in lakhs

Tender fee
Bid security

(EMD) in lakhs

Execution

Period

Class of

contractor

Nature of

tender

Re-Tender

No.12/2021-

22/SE/Q

State Plan2020-21-

“Source

improvement of

Sasthamcotta water

treatment plant”-

Construction of

recycling plant at

Sasthamcotta in

Kollam District

211.90

 Rs 7500+

1350(18%

GST)

Rs.1,00,000/

(Through e-

payment)

6 months

 

 

 

 

‘B’ Class

 

 

 

Scheduled

Tender

            Interested bidders can get further details regarding the work from the office of the Superintending

Engineer, Kerala Water Authority, P.H. Circle, Kollam (Phone No. 0474- 2745293, Email ID

sephckwakollam@gmail.com).

         The detailed tender notice and the bid documents can be obtained from the website

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. For viewing the detailed tender notice and tender documents the contractors

has to enroll with website. Online enrolment form with instant activation for contractors and e-tender help

desk manual are available in the home page of the website. One time registration is valid for all KWA

tender.

         Enrolled contractors can down load the bid documents from the website free of cost. The tender fee

need be paid at the time of submission of the bid only.

         The remittance of tender fee and EMD is through internet banking facility only. Once the payment

transaction is successful, the bidder will get a transaction reference number which has to be retained by

him. Unless the tender cost and EMD payments are made successfully, the submission of the tender will

not be possible.

         The bidder shall fill up the prequalification sheet, technical bid sheet and price bids in prefixed

formats and upload in the website along with NIT. Additional documents are to be scanned and uploaded

in the website along with the cover documents. The original /attested copy of all the documents shall be

produced within three days from the due date of submission of bid electronically.

        The original documents of the documents scanned and uploaded including the preliminary
Page 1 of 2



D
ra

ft 
#3

 o
f F

ile
 K

W
A

/P
H

C
/Q

/D
B

/T
en

de
r 

N
ot

ic
e/

20
21

-2
2 

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 S
up

er
in

te
nd

in
g 

E
ng

in
ee

r 
on

 0
5-

Ju
n-

20
21

 0
4:

59
 P

M
 -

 P
ag

e 
2

agreement executed in the prescribed Kerala Stamp paper Rs.200/-.

     In the event of discrepancy between the scanned copy and the original submitted or tenderer fails to

submit the documents within the prescribed time, the tender submitted by tenderer will be summarily

rejected and the EMD forfeited.

        The tenderer has to remit the amount towards cost of tender documents and EMD through

internet banking facility only. The bid submission is allowed up to the last date and time given in this

tender notice. The bidder gets acknowledgement receipt as proof of online submission. The list of

documents submitted by the bidder is available as proof in the receipt. Submitting bid documents in no

way for a right or eligibility for pre-qualification of awarding the work. The pre-qualification criteria are

described in the bid document.

Tender documents available in : Website - www.etenders.kerala.gov.in

Mode of payment (Tender fee & EMD) : Through internet banking facility only

Site visit

Re- Tender No.12/2021-22/ SE/Q

 

:

 

9.06.2021 at11.00 am  at P.H Division, Kollam

Corrigendum :  

Last date of submission of tender

Re- Tender No.12/2021-22/ SE/Q

 

:

 

18.06.2021  2.00 PM

Tender opening date

Re- Tender No.12/2021-22/ SE/Q

 

:

 

21.06.2021  3.00 PM

Validity of Bid (Firm period) : 4 months

Place of execution of work : Refer bid document

Place of execution of agreement : P.H. Circle, KWA, Kollam

Tender Hosted by : Superintending Engineer, P.H. Circle, KWA Kollam

        Tender shall be opened in the presence of the bidder of their authorized representative who chooses

to attend the specified tender opening. The participating bidders can view the bid opening online and

view the rates of competitors after tender opening.

         the event of the specified date being declared a holiday, the event take place at the same time and

place on the next working day.

        Bidders are requested to furnish Telephone No/Fax No/Email ID for speedy transfer of information.

         KWA is not responsible for any problem in the site for payment/uploading during closing hours of

tenders. Hence, the contractors are advised to upload the tender at the earliest. Superintending Engineer

will not be responsible for any cost or expenses incurred by bidders in connection with preparation or

delivery of bid or loss of any document during transit.

 Website : www.etenders.kerala.gov.in                                    

                                                                                                  Superintending Engineer

Page 2 of 2


